
 

 
 

 

 

Economic data on the food industry 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

Nominal turnover 

of which domestic 

of which foreign 

(EU) 

(Non-EU) 

Real turnover development 

foreign share of turnover 

Forecast January to September: 

 

Nominal 

turnover 

domestic share 

foreign share  

Real turnover development 
 

 
Businesses** 

Employees** 

 

€87.2 billion (+5.7%) 

€58.5 billion (+5.6%) 

€28.7 billion (+5.8%) 

€22.4 billion (+5.4%) 

€6.3 billion (+7.6%) 

 
+1.5% 

 
33% 

 
 

 
€132.8 billion (+5.7%) 

€88.7 billion (+5.6%) 

€44.1 billion (+5.9%) 

+1.4% 
 

 
5,940 

580,030 

 

€82.5 billion 
(+0.8%) 

€55.4 billion (+0.8%) 

€27.2 billion 
(+4.2%) 

€21.3 billion (+3.7%) 

€5.9 billion (+5.7%) 

 
+2.2% 

 
33% 

 
 

 
€125.7 billion 

(+1.0%) 

€84.0 billion (-0.1%) 

€41.7 billion (+3.3%) 

+1.8% 
 

 
5,940 

580,030 

 
 

 

Consumer prices  total 

of which food and beverages 

 

Sales prices  food industry domestic 

Export 

 

+1.8% 

+2.6% 
 

 
+3.9% 

+4.6% 

 

+0.2% 

+0.5% 
 

 
-0.7% 

-2.7% 

 
 

Source: Federal Statistical Office, BVE 
Change compared to same period of the previous year in brackets 
* Provisional** January to December 2016 status as of: 11.09.2107 

 

In the first six 
months of 2017* 

 

In the first six 
months of 2016* 


