

## Economic data on the food industry

	In the first six months of 2017*	In the first six months of 2016*
N		
Nominal turnover	€87.2 billion (+5.7%)	€82.5 billion
of which domestic	€58.5 billion (+5.6%)	(+0.8%)
of which foreign	€28.7 billion (+5.8%)	€55.4 billion (+0.8%)
(EU)	€22.4 billion (+5.4%)	€27.2 billion
(Non-EU)	€6.3 billion (+7.6%)	(+4.2%)
		€21.3 billion (+3.7%)
Real turnover development	+1.5%	€5.9 billion (+5.7%)
foreign share of turnover	33%	+2.2%
Forecast January to September	:	33%
Nominal	€132.8 billion (+5.7%)	
turnover	€88.7 billion (+5.6%)	
domestic share	€44.1 billion (+5.9%)	€125.7 billion
foreign share	+1.4%	(+1.0%)
Real turnover development		€84.0 billion (-0.1%)
		€41.7 billion (+3.3%)
	5,940	+1.8%
Businesses**	580,030	
Employees**	,	
		5,940
		580,030
Consumer prices total	+1.8%	+0.2%
of which food and beverages		+0.5%
Sales prices food industry dom	estic	
Export	+3.9%	-0.7%
	+4.6%	-2.7%
	1-11070	2.17/0

Source: Federal Statistical Office, BVE

Change compared to same period of the previous year in brackets

\* Provisional\*\* January to December 2016 status as of: 11.09.2107